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2ss likely to have been reached by this s
ider themselves Jewish. The chart does
about the relative aggressiveness of the
hat Hare Krishna and Jews for Jesus ha
ter of our youth. Nearly 9 percent of the
d or relative involved in Jews for Jesus.

o) have been involved at one time, and a
antage (.7%) are currently involved whils
iselves Jewish.



Unification Church 88 |77.2 10.6 3.0
Church of the Scientology 21.2 167.0 7.6 4.2
Hovn einbon 1.9 |70.4 26.2 1.2
10.2 [69.4 21.5 8.8

31.2 |60.5 28 3.2

yJi | 64.4 335 09 1.2

776|219 0.2 0.2

88.8|10.2 0.5 0.5

78.1 | 20.7 0.2 0.9







se to settle? How do they rate
veland?

art 36 deals with the considerations in choosing a place to
Work opportunity clearly emerges as the overwhelming
.1ce, followed in importance by schools/education, housing,
h community, and culture. Proximity to family is very important
ly one quarter of the respondents. Climate is very important to
en smaller group — 15.2 percent.

art 37 deals with how Cleveland is ratet
st rating goes to Jewish community, fol
)Is/education, and housing. Job opportt
by 29.7 percent and good by 56.7 perce
he lowest rating, 55.2 percent describin

hen asked how Cleveland rates as a plac
nt said it was very good, 53 percent saic
nt said it was poor.

nen asked whether there was anything ¢
land, 47.3 percent answered yes. Most f
night life, outdoor cafes, places for your
talized downtown.
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Schools/education 54.2 33.3 8.8
Proximity to family 25.9 42.1 28.7
Friends 26.4 48.8 22.9
[ 4-1-.9 39.4 14.8

41.5 45.2 11.4

15.2 35.2 38.9

6.7 24.9 35.4

I'T 37: CLEVELAND AS AF

—\;'EH.\:ED(; GOOD
Work Opportunity 29.7 56.7
Housing '42.1 2.5
Housing for young people 25.0 58.4
Schools/education 46.2 49.3
Jewish community 63.8 34.1
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ere do our young people hope to be
ng in 5-10 years?

art 38 deals with respondents who are living in Cleveland, while
39 includes those living elsewhere. We can see that about one-
.ave not made up their minds at'all about where they want to

. More than half choose Cleveland. Israel is especially favored by
'rthodox, with approximately one-third hoping to settle there.

ote that the category “other” in religious
ist percentage of undecided and the low
vant to settle in Cleveland.




Israel 31.2 6.3 0.7
Sun Belt 6.3 5.4 2.9
East Coast 6.3 6.3 7.2
- 0.8 2.9

- 0.8 1.4

12.5 19.5 223

100.0 100.0 100.0

\RT 39: FOR EVERYONE |
NOW LIVING AWAY |
tS WHERE DO YOU HOPE

Cleveland !

Israel

Any Major City

Sun Belt
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reland-born? How many of them are
ried to non-Clevelanders?

'hart 40 we see that three quarters of the respondents were

the Cleveland area, 22 percent in other parts of the U.S., and 3
1t in foreign countries (mostly arrivals from the USSR). This
ists sharply with the much higher percentages of foreign born in
avious generation.

jhty-six percent of the respondents atter
in Cleveland.

58.7 percent of the married couples (Ch
evelanders, in 32.1 percent one partner |
rcent both partners are recent arrivals. £
rtion of Cleveland women and men mar




Foreign 18.4 15.9

Total 100.0 100.0

PROPORTION OF CLEVE
MARRIED RESPONDER

velanders Married to Clevelanders

velanders Married to Non-Clevelanders

‘h Recent Residents in Cleveland

al
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at Factors Most Influence Settling in
veland?

ordability, good public schools, quality recreational and cultural
ies, and help in finding a good job are the main considerations
)se wishing to locate in Cleveland.

inety-four percent of the respondents have some family ties in
land and 20 percent have a family business they may enter

1 those who are not now residing in Cley~!~n~~ +smvn ~ate- -

1er they have considered moving back, |

uestion “What would make it possible/d

?", the answers almost without exceptiol

rtunities — “a job,” “a good job," “a job



Proximity to Jewish institutions 29.3 50.0
Proximity to center of city 8.7 48.3
Open space, large lots 25.1 49.8
60.3 28.9

22.2 39.6

62.3 36.5

tivities 52.5 45.4

arb's “'status’” 9.3 43.2

je 34.3 45.1

: 48.8 36.0
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